

Christmas Pudding Gingerbread Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Raising Agents Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Dark Brown Sugar [Sugar, Cane Molasses], Belgian White Chocolate [Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin (E322)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Holly & Berry Sprinkles [Sugar, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Fully Hydrogenated Rapeseed Oil And Fats, Sunflower Oil, Colours; E100, E101, E120, E133, E141.

Flavour], Spices [Ginger, Coriander, Cinnamon (Cassia), Nutmeg, Cloves].

May contain nuts, peanuts, sulphites, fish, egg, mustard & sesame

Orange & Cardamom Stars Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Caster Sugar, Icing Sugar [Cane Sugar (97%), Maize Starch], Green Ground Cardamom.

May contain nuts, peanuts, milk, soya, sulphites, fish, egg, mustard & sesame

Christmas Tree Cookies Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Raising Agents Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Light Brown Sugar [Sugar, Cane Molasses], Bakestable Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin (E322)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Green Coloured White Chocolate [Sugar 46,5%, Cocoa Butter 29,5%, Whole **MILK** Powder 23,5%, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin <0,5 %, Natural Vanilla Flavouring <0,5% Colourings (E133, E171, E101(i)) <0,5%), Cocoa Powder, 100s & 1000s [Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours; E100, E120, E131, Concentrate Of Radish, Lemon, Blackcurrant, Spirulina. Glazing Agent; Beeswax], Gold Stars [Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Colour: E101, E172, Glazing Agent: Shellac].

May contain nuts, peanuts, sulphites, fish, egg, mustard & sesame

Ginger Cake Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Raising Agents Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate],

Caster Sugar, Icing Sugar [Cane Sugar (97%), Maize Starch], Gingerbread Sprinkles [Sugar, Rice Flour, Cocoa Powder, Fully Hydrogenated Rapeseed Oil, Potato Starch. Colour: E172, Flavour], Spices [Ginger, Coriander, Cinnamon (Cassia), Nutmeg, Cloves], Baking Powder [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, **WHEAT** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)].

May contain nuts, peanuts, soya, milk, sulphites, fish, egg, mustard & sesame

Orange Chocolate Cookies Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Orange Chocolate [Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whey Powder (From **MILK**), **WHEAT** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **WHEAT** Starch, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin; Natural Flavourings, Glazing Agent: Beeswax; Natural Colour: Curcumin; Colouring Foods: Beetroot Juice Concentrate], Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Raising Agents Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Light Brown Sugar [Sugar, Cane Molasses], Cocoa Powder.

May contain nuts, peanuts, soya, sulphites, fish, egg, mustard & sesame

Hazelnut Thumbprint Biscuits Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Caster Sugar, Nutella [Sugar, Palm Oil, **HAZELNUTS** (13%), Skimmed **MILK** Powder (8.7%), Fat-Reduced Cocoa (7.4%), Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Vanillin], Chopped **HAZELNUTS**.

May contain peanuts, sulphites, fish, egg, mustard & sesame

Christmas Confetti Cookie Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Raising Agents Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Light Brown Sugar [Sugar, Cane Molasses], Belgian White Chocolate [Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin (E322)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Confetti Sprinkles [Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Colours; E100, E120, E133].

May contain nuts, peanuts, sulphites, fish, egg, mustard & sesame

Hot Chocolate Cake Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Raising Agents Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate],
Icing Sugar [Cane Sugar (97%), Maize Starch], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin (E322)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Caster Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Hot Chocolate Powder [Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Carbonate), Flavouring. Cocoa Solids 25% Minimum], Mini Marshmallows [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Gelatine, Flavour], Baking Powder [Sodium Acid pyrophosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, **WHEAT** flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)].
May contain nuts, peanuts, milk, sulphites, fish, egg, mustard & sesame

Candy Cane Cookies Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Raising Agents Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Light Brown Sugar [Sugar, Cane Molasses], Bakestable Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin (E322)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Cocoa Powder, Mini Candy Canes [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E171)].
E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.
May contain nuts, peanuts, sulphites, fish, milk, egg, mustard & sesame

Gingerbread People Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Raising Agents Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate],
Dark Muscovado Sugar, Royal Icing Sugar [Icing Sugar; Dried **EGG** White; Anti-Caking Agent; Tricalcium Phosphate (E341 (lii))], Spices [Ginger, Coriander, Cinnamon (Cassia), Nutmeg, Cloves].
May contain nuts, peanuts, milk, soya, sulphites, fish, mustard & sesame

Cranberry & White Chocolate Oaty Cookies Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Belgian White Chocolate [Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin (E322)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Raising Agents Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Light Brown Sugar [Sugar, Cane Molasses], Dried Cranberries [Cranberries, Sugar, Vegetable Oil], **OATS**.
May contain nuts, peanuts, sulphites, egg, fish, mustard & sesame

Black Forest Cake Ingredients (please see allergens in **BOLD**)

Organic **WHEAT** Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Raising Agents Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin (E322)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Cocoa Powder, Icing Sugar [Cane Sugar (97%), Maize Starch], Freeze Dried Sour Cherries, Dark Chocolate Powder [Sugar 51.0%; Cocoa Mass 48.5%; Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder <1%; Natural Vanilla Flavouring <1%], Baking Powder [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, **WHEAT** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)].
May contain nuts, peanuts, milk, sulphites, fish, egg, mustard & sesame